

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

**Spl Case - 281/2023**

**CNR-WBSP01-012998-2023**

Present : Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore

J.O. Code : WB00794

Order No. 06

Dt. 30.09.2023

Today is fixed for hearing petition U/S 41D Cr.P.C.

Both the Ld counsels are present.

Ld Prosecution files an adjournment petition today .

Prayer is allowed.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 03.10.2023 for hearing petition and production of CD.

Call for CD at once.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore