

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 281/2023
CNR: WBSP01-012998-2023

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, Judge-in-charge,
(JO code: WB00701),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.13
Dt. 29.11.2023

Today is fixed for hearing bail petition of accused Satyabrata Roy.
An adjournment petition has been filed by the learned counsel for
accused Satyabrata Roy on the ground stated therein.
Regular P.O is on leave.
Accordingly, on submission of the learned defence counsel hearing of
bail petition is adjourned.
Fix 01.12.2023 for hearing of bail petition of accused Satyabrata
Roy.
The I.O of this case is directed to secure the attendance of the
defacto complainant on the next date positively.
Let a copy of the order be sent to I.O for information and taking
necessary action.

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
Judge-in-charge,
Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.