

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST Case No. 03(02)2024**  
**Special Case No. 281/2023**  
**CNR: WBSP01-012998-2023**

Present: Sudipta Bhattacharjee, Judge(JO code: WB00794),  
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 05  
Dt. 04.04.2024

**Received an Order from the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta passed in CRM (DB) No. 313 of 2024 dated 19.02.2024 duly communicated to this Court vide Memo No. 1886 Cr. dated 01.04.2024.**

**Let the same be filed with the case record.**

**It appears from the Order that the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to reject the bail application of the accused/ petitioner namely Himangshu Karmakar as *not pressed* and has also been pleased to request the trial Court to proceed with the trial with expedition and examine the vital witnesses at the earliest. The Hon'ble Court has also asked the defence to co-operate with the trial court in this regard.**

**To date i.e. 26.04.2024 for production of accused persons and evidence of C.S.W- 1.**

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.