

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST No. 03(02)2024
Spl Case - 281/2023
CNR-WBSP01-012998-2023
Jadavpur PS 150 dated 11/08/2023
Present : Rimpa Roy Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore
J.O. Code : WB00822

Order No. 16
Dt. 04.10.2024

Twelve (12) accused persons namely Sourav Chowdhury , Dipsekhar Dutta , Manotosh Ghosh , Asit Sardar , Saptak Kamilya , Md Asif Afzal Ansari , Ankan Sarkar , Md Arif , Sumon Naskar , Satyabrata Roy , Sk Nasim Akhtar and Himangshu Karmar are produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the Ld. Counsels are present.

Ld Spl P.P appeared with one witness.

PW7 is cross examination in full and discharged.

Fix 16.11.2024 for production and evidence.

Fix 18.11.2024 for production and evidence.

Sd/- Rimpa Roy
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore