

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST Case No. 03(02)2024
Special Case No. 281/2023
CNR: WBSP01-012998-2023

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 21
Dt. 13.12.2024

Twelve accused persons namely 1. Sourav Chowdhury, 2. Dipshekhar Dutta, 3. Manotosh Ghosh, 4. Asit Sardar, 5. Saptak Kamilya, 6. Md. Asif Afzal Ansari, 7. Ankan Sarkar, 8. Md. Arif, 9. Sumon Naksar, 10. Satyabrata Roy, 11. Sk. Nasim Akhtar and 12. Himangshu Karmakar are produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Learned counsels for both sides are present before this court.

Learned Special P.P-in-charge submitted an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

At this stage a bail petition has been filed on behalf of accused Monotosh Ghosh.

De facto complainant is not available today.

The case is adjourned.

To date i.e. **16.12.2024** for production of accused persons and evidence as per fixed schedule.

To date for hearing of bail application.

Accused persons be remanded to J.C till next date.

Prosecution to produce it's witnesses and inform the de facto complainant regarding hearing of bail application.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.