

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST Case No. 03(02)2024
Special Case No. 281/2023
CNR: WBSP01-012998-2023

Present: Bishal Mangrati , Judge-in-charge,
(JO Code – WB00928), Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 26
Dt. 17.02.2025

Record is put up today by way of a put up petition filed by the learned counsel for the accused Dipsekhar Dutta.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the said accused, praying for necessary permission to get a sale deed executed and registered by the accused in respect of his share of property inherited from his father upon his demise on the ground stated therein. Learned counsel for the accused also prayed for necessary direction upon the Superintendent, P.C.H and the District Sub-Registrar at Bankura in this regard. Copy of the said petition has been served upon the learned Special P.P-in-charge.

Regular P.O is on leave today.

Fix **19.02.2025** for hearing of the petition filed on behalf of accused Dipsekhar Dutta.

sd/-
Judge-in-charge,
Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.